### Knowaco.com | Company Search Report - Riskplus | Ref#: KACCN-USXRM0615



Searched entity infomation				
Company name (translated):	Beijing Hengdida Trading Co., Ltd.			
Company name (Chinese):	北京亨迪达商贸有限责任公司			
Company name (in public record): Beijing Hengdida Commerce and Trade Co.,Ltd.				
Social credit code:	911101026699429050			
Report date:	2023-01-29 21:45:47			

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this report has been collected from public sources as of the report date. Knowaco.com ("We") is not obliged to verify the factual accuracy, authenticity and completeness of the information. Any commercial decisions that the users make, are not within the scope of our duty of care. In taking such decisions, the users must take into account the restrictions and other factors, commercial and otherwise. Restrictions include:

- 1. The original language of the information might not be English. We provide the English translation in this report for your reference only. If there is any conflict between the original language and English language, the former shall prevail.
- 2. We are not responsible for the exhaustiveness of information as it is possible that we might not be able to access all the information, the information search is limited to that published on the web, in the public domain in Chinese language.
- 3. The lack of an exact match on the data sources searched does not necessarily indicate that there is no litigation, regulatory actions or adverse records against the company searched.
- 4. This report is not intended to provide legal advice, opinion or interpretation.

## 1. Basic information

Social credit ID:	911101026699429050
Legal representative:	Chen Lijing (陈立静)
Incorporation date:	1195574400000
Company status:	Subsisting
Registered capital:	RMB 100,000
Paid-in capital:	RMB 100,000
Registration authority:	Market Supervision and Administration Bureau of Xicheng District, Beijing
Company type:	Limited liability company (sole proprietorship by natural persons)
Employees having social insurance record:	2
Phone:	15901018466,18911667291,010-62226996
Email:	812532841@qq.com
Website:	
Registered address:	Dongpingfang, No. 4, Di'anmen West Street, Xicheng District, Beijing
History name:	Not applicable (no data)
Industry:	Retail

Business scope: Sales of Wujinjiaodian (including electric bicycles), daily necessities, clothing, flowers, ar communication equipment, motorcycles; technical consultation and service; ticket agent motor vehicle maintenance (limited to water-based paint and The painting and spray gu sealed and equipped with waste gas collection and treatment devices; it is forbidden to Expansion of motor vehicle maintenance that produces oil fume, peculiar smell, and exh entities independently select business projects and carry out business activities in accor projects subject to approval in accordance with the law shall carry out business activities the approved content after approval by relevant departments; they are not allowed to en activities of projects prohibited and restricted by the industrial policies of the state and t	ency; bicycle repair; gun cleaning links are o build, renovate, xhaust gas). (Market ordance with the law; ies in accordance with engage in business
--	--

	2. Management				
No.	Name	Position			
1	Chen Lijing	No data available			
2	Fu Jianpeng	Supervisor			

		3. Shareholde	ers	
No.	Shareholder name	Shareholding percentage	Shareholding amount(RMB)	Date
1	Fu Jianpeng	100%	10	2007-11-21

## 4. Invested entities

		5. Branches			
No.	Branch name		Responsible person	Establishment date	Status
1	Beijing Hengdida Trading Co., Ltd. Di'anmen Branch		Chen Lijing	2013-12-17	Surviving

	6. Records of legal proceedings						
#	Case number	Case name	Case type	Dispute content	Date of document	Court name	Case details
1	(2018) Jing 0102 Xingchu No. 136	Administrative Judgment of the First Instance between Chen Jizhu and the People's Government of Xicheng District, Beijing, etc.	Administrative Judgment	Other Administrative Actions	2018-06-08	Beijing Xicheng District People's Court	Role: Plaintiff • Name: Chen Jizhu • Result: Lost Role: Defendant • Name: Xicheng Branch of Beijing Municipal Administration for Industry and Commerce • Result: Winning Role: Defendant • Name: People's Government of Xicheng District, Beijing • Result: Win the lawsuit

	7. Registration change records					
#	Change date	Item	Before change	After change		
1	2021-09-10	Legal representative	Fu Jianpeng			
2	2021-09-10	Directors (directors), managers, supervisors	Chen Lijing, Fu Jianpeng*	Chen Lijing*, Fu Jianpeng		
3	2021-09-10	Legal representative	Fu Jian Peng	Chen Lijing		

#	Change date	ltem	Before change	After change
4	2021-07-22	Business scope	Sales of Wujinjiaodian (including electric bicycles), daily necessities, clothing, flowers, arts and crafts, communication equipment; technical consultation and services; ticket agency. (Enterprises independently select business projects and carry out business activities in accordance with the law; projects subject to approval in accordance with the law shall carry out business activities in accordance with the approved content after approval by relevant departments; they are not allowed to engage in business activities of projects prohibited and restricted by the city's industrial policies.)	Sales Wujinjiaodian (including electric bicycles), daily necessities, clothing, flowers, arts and crafts, communication equipment, motorcycles; technical consultation and service; ticket agency; bicycle repair; The spray gun cleaning link is sealed and equipped with exhaust gas collection and treatment devices; it is prohibited to build, rebuild, or expand in residential buildings, commercial and residential complexes that do not have special flues, and commercial floors adjacent to the residential floors in commercial and residential complexes. Motor vehicle maintenance that produces oil fumes, peculiar smells, and exhaust gases). (Market entities independently select business projects and carry out business activities in accordance with the law; projects subject to approval in accordance with the law shall carry out business activities in accordance with the approved content after approval by relevant departments; they are not allowed to engage in business activities of projects prohibited and restricted by the industrial policies of the state and this city. )
5	2017 -07-20	Business scope	Sales of Wujinjiaodian (including electric bicycles), daily necessities, clothing, flowers, arts and crafts, communication equipment; technical consultation and services; ticket agency.	Sales of Wujinjiaodian (including electric bicycles), daily necessities, clothing, flowers, arts and crafts, communication equipment; technical consultation and service; ticket agency. (Enterprises independently select business projects and carry out business activities in accordance with the law; projects subject to approval in accordance with the law shall carry out business activities in accordance with the approved content after approval by relevant departments; they are not allowed to engage in business activities of projects prohibited and restricted by the city's industrial policies.)

	8. Ultimate benificiary				
#	# Name Ultimate shareholding percentage				
1	Fu Jianpeng	100%			

		9. Administr	rative licenses		
No.	License number	License name	Issued by	Acquiring date	End date
1	911101026699429050	Business license	Xicheng Branch of Beijing Municipal Administration for Industry and Commerce	2021-09-10	2027-11-20
2	(Beijing West First Tax) Xu Zhunzi [2019] No. (6000826)	Decision on Approving Administrative Licensing	State Administration of Taxation Beijing City Xicheng District Taxation Bureau	2019-09-16	2099-12-31

		10. Tax credit rat	ing	
No.	Year	Rated by	Rating re	esult Type
1	2020	State Administration of Taxation	А	State Taxation
2	2018	State Administration of Taxation	А	State Taxation

## 11. Adverse records

11.1 - Judgment debtors No records found.

11.2 - Dishonest judgment debtors No records found.

11.3 - Restrctions on high-amount consumptions No records found.

12. Administrative orders									
No.	Case number	Document date	Penalized by	Cotent	Violated law and regulations	Details			
1	Jingxi City Supervision Office No. [2020] No. 140	2020-07-10	Beijing Xicheng District Market Supervision Administration	1. Confiscation of illegal income of 550 yuan; 2. Fine of 21,600 yuan.		Violation of the first paragraph of Article 13 of the "Product Quality Law of the People's Republic of China" "Industrial products that may endanger human health and personal and property safety must meet the requirements to ensure human health and personal and property safety National standards and industry standards; ", the second paragraph: "prohibit the production and sale of industrial products that do not meet the standards and requirements for the protection of human health and personal and property safety."; violated the "Beijing Municipal Regulations on the Administration of Non-motor Vehicles" "Article 6: "Non-motor vehicles produced and sold in this city shall meet the national standards." The above- mentioned products sold by the parties did not comply with the second paragraph of Article 26 of the "Product Quality Law of the People's Republic of China": "The quality of the product shall meet the following requirements:" Item (1): "There is no unsafe If there are national standards or industry standards for the protection of human health and personal and property safety, such standards shall be complied with." requirements. The above-mentioned products sold by the parties have been tested, and the motor code, pedal riding ability, saddle tube safety line, reflector, flame retardant performance, instruction manual and other items inspected do not comply with GB17761-2018 "Safety Technical Specifications for Electric Bicycles" requirements, and deliberately concealed illegal facts during the investigation. According to Article 27 of the "Measures for the Implementation of Administrative Punishment Discretion of the Beijing Municipal Administration for Industry and Commerce" (Trial Implementation): "If the party involved has any of the following circumstances, he may be given a heavier administrative penalty: " Item (1): "Implementing serious harm Social stability, personal health, life and property safety; "should be severely punished.			

No.	Case number	Document date	Penalized by	Cotent	Violated law and regulations	Details	
2	Jingxi City Management Penalty Word [2017] No. 030004	2018-08-06	Xicheng District Urban Management Comprehensive Administrative Law Enforcement Supervision Bureau	A fine of 900 yuan			

13. Tax overdue

## 14. Tax violations

15. Abnormal operational records

16. Serious law violations

17. Turnaround, restructuring and liquidation records

# 18. Land mortgage

- The end -

Please contact support@knowaco.com for customer support if you have any questions.